Performance specifications may vary depending on standard
manufacturing tolerances, vehicle condition, types of tyres, floor or
surface conditions, applications or operating environment. Trucks
may be shown with non-standard options. Specific performance
requirements and locally available configurations should be
discussed with your distributor of Mitsubishi forklift trucks. We follow
a policy of continual product improvement. For this reason, some
materials, options and specifications could change without notice.

CHARACTERISTICS
1 Manufacturer MITSUBISHI FORKLIFT TRUCKS
2 Manufacturer’s model designation SBP16N3S SBP16N3SR
3 Power source Battery Battery
4 Operator type Pedestrian Pedestrian / Stand-on
5 Load capacity Q kg 1600 1600
6 Load center distance c mm 600 600
7 Load wheel axle to fork face (forks lowered) x mm 750 750
8 Wheelbase y mm 1395 1395
WEIGHT
9 Truck weight without load, with maximum battery weight kg 1288 1440
10 Axle loadings with nominal load & maximum battery weight, drive / load side kg 1045 / 1870 1215 / 1985
11 Axle loadings without load & with maximum battery weight, drive / load side kg 892 / 396 1020 / 420
WHEELS, DRIVE TRAIN
12 Tyres: PT = Power Thane, Vul = Vulkollan, P = Polyurethane,
N = Nylon, R = Rubber drive / load side Vul / Vul Vul / Vul
13 Tyre dimensions, drive side mm 230 × 70 230 × 70
14 Tyre dimensions, load side Ø mm 85 × 75 85 × 75
15 Castor wheel dimensions (diameter x width) mm 125 × 60 125 × 60
16 1 + 1x /4 1 + 1 x / 4
17 Track width (center of tyres), drive side b10 mm 515 515
18 Track width (center of tyres), load side b11 mm 1025-1425 1025-1425
DIMENSIONS
19 Height h1 mm see tables see tables
20 Free lift h2 mm see tables see tables
21 Lift height h3 mm see tables see tables
22 Height with mast extended h4 mm see tables see tables
23 Initial lift h5 mm - -
24 Height of tiller arm / steering console (min./max.) h14 mm 865 / 1420 1155 / 1550
25 Fork height, fully lowered h13 mm 85 85
26 Overall length l1 mm 1965 2085 / 2565
27 Length to fork face l2 mm 815 935 / 1415
28 Overall width b1/b2 mm 800 / 1140 - 1575 800 / 1140 - 1575
29 Fork dimensions (thickness, width, length) s/e/l mm 40 / 100 / 1150 40 / 100 / 1150
30 Fork carriage width b3 mm 980 980
31 Outside width over forks (minimum / maximum) b5 mm 260-900 260-900
32 Inner width of support legs b4 mm 900-1300 900-1300
33 Ground clearance at center of wheelbase, (forks lowered) m2 mm 20 20
34 Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise Ast mm - -
35 Working aisle width (Ast3) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise Ast3 mm - -
36 Working aisle width (Ast) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise,
platform up/down Ast mm 2580 2690/3170
37 Working aisle width (Ast3) with 1000 x 1200 mm pallets, load crosswise,
platform up/down Ast3 mm - -
38 Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise Ast mm - -
39 Working aisle width (Ast3) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise Ast3 mm - -
40 Working aisle width (Ast) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise,
platform up/down Ast mm 2580 2690/3170
41 Working aisle width (Ast3) with 800 x 1200 mm pallets, load lengthwise,
platform up/down Ast3 mm - -
42 Turning radius Wa mm 1637 1757 / 2237
PERFORMANCE
43 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 6.0 / 6.0 6.0 / 6.0
44 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.15 / 0.32 0.15 / 0.32
45 Lowering speed, with / without load m/s 0.43 / 0.34 0.5 / 0.34
46 Gradeability, with / without load % - -
47 Maximum gradeability with / without load % 8 / 15 8 / 15
48 Acceleration time (10 metres) with / without load s - -